DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 ANA BRANTMEYER 2024-1012125

09/12/2024 01:10 PM

Pgs=2

## **DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD**

Assessor's Parcel Number (APN):		36213202410121250020028
1320-33-313-045	or SHA	WNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	-	\ \
Recording Requested by and Mail to: Name: Travis & Ana Brantmeyer		\\
Address: P.O. Box 1619	_	
City/State/Zip: Minden, NV 89423		
Check One:  ■ Married (filing jointly)  ■ Married (filing individually)  ■ Widowed  ■ Single Person  ■ Multiple Single Person  ■ By Wife (filing jointly for benefit of both)  ■ By Husband (fil  ■ Other (describe):	Head of Fa	
Check One:  Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home Condominium U	nit	Other
Name on Title of Property: Travis Brantmeyer and Ana Brantmeyer, husband and wife, as joint tenants with I	ights of survi	/orship
do individually or severally certify and declare as follows:		
Travis Brantmeyer and Ana Brantmeyer	/_	
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) loca		
Gardnerville , county of Douglas more particularly described as follows: (set forth legal description and		, State of Nevada, and
more particularly described as follows: (set forth legal description and manufactured home description)	commonly	Chowli street address of
See "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.		
Commonly known as: 466 Blackbird Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410	1	
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with appurtenances, or the described manufactured home as a Homestead.		
In witness, Whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hands this 12	day of 2	pleruber, 2024
IND RENT	Travis Bra	
Signature		type name here
- Atomity -		antmeyer hore
CSignature V	Print or	ype name here
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF Dobles This is	nstrument v	vas acknowledged before
(date)	No	tary Seal
By Travis Branmeyer		
Person(s) appearing before notary	(A)	YNTHIA HAGGARD
By Ana Brantmeyer	33.0	ry Public - State of Nevada
Person(s) appearing before notary		tment Recorded in Douglas County
Signature of notarial officer	No: 21	3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025

NOTE: Do not write in 1-inch margin. Revised Sept. 2019

## Exhibit "A"

## **Legal Description**

All that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Unit 45, of The Final Map for DP 20-0180 The Village at Martin's Meadows, according to the map thereof, filled in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on July 28<sup>th</sup>, 2023, as Document No. 2023-998989

